507312274 06/01/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7359197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAFETZONE INC.	11/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SLEEVZ INC.
Street Address:	3016 WEATHERTON CIR.
City:	BIRMINGHAM
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35223

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17102601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)347-1684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023937150

Email: DCIPDocketing@bradley.com

Correspondent Name: BRADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMINGS LLP

Address Line 1: 1615 L STREET, N.W., SUITE 1350
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C., D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	222266-401001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA L. ZURLO
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica L. Zurlo 71,693/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=222266401001nach#page1.tif source=222266401001nach#page2.tif source=222266401001nach#page3.tif

PATENT 507312274 REEL: 060245 FRAME: 0925

STATE OF ALABAMA

DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE/ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PURPOSE: In order to amend a Business Corporation's Certificate/Articles of Incorporation under Section 10A-2A-10.06 of the <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u> this Amendment and the appropriate filing fees must be filed with the Office of the Secretary of State.

INSTRUCTIONS: Mail one (1) signed original and one (1) copy of this completed form along with a self-addressed, stamped envelope with the filing fee of \$100.00 (credit card, check, or money order) to the Secretary of State, Business Services, P.O. Box 5616, Montgomery, Alabama 36103-5616. The Amendment will not be registered if the credit/debit card does not authorize and will be removed from the index if the check is dishonored (\$30 fee).

	This form must be typed.					
1.	1. The name of the corporation from the Certificate/Articles of Incorporation:	,				
	SafeTZone Inc.					
2.	. The date the Certificate/Articles of Incorporation was filed in the county: 05 / 18 / 2020 (format MM/DD/YYYY)					
3.	The titles, dates, and places of filing of any previous Amendments: Attach a listing if necessary.					
4.	4. Alabama Entity ID Number (Format: 000-000): 630 _ 869 NUMBER TO COMPLETE FORM: If you do not have this number immedour website at www.sos.alabama.gov Click Business Services (below picture) by entity name. The six (6) digit number containing a dash to the left of the naclick on that number, you can check the details page to make certain that you step is strongly recommended.), click Business Entity Search, search ame is the entity ID number. If you				
Th	This form was prepared by: (type name and full address)					
20	The Watson Firm 2007 3rd Avenue North Birmingham, AL 35203 RECEIVED DATE	(For SOS Use Only)				
	NOV 3 0 5050 M					
	SECRETARY OF STATE OF ALABAMA	Alabama Sec. Of State				

Sec. Of State

Entity Change
630-869 D/C
Date 11/30/2020
Time 14:22
201130 3 Pg

File \$100.00
Ackn \$.00
Exp \$.00
Total \$100.00
05/058

REEL: 060245 FRAME: 0926

DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION AMENDMENT

[Instruction on Amendment completion: Be very specific about what must be changed if you are amending existing information. If the amendment includes a name change, a copy of the Name Reservation form issued by the Office of Secretary of State must be attached.

Registered agents and registered agent addresses are changed by filing a Change Of Registered Agent Or Registered Office By Entity form directly with the Office of the Secretary of State (the new agent's signature is required agreeing to accept responsibility). You may file the information as an Amendment also, but the change form must be on file with the Secretary of State per 10A-1-3.12(a) (2) to effect the change in the public records database.]

5.	The follow	ving amendment was adopte	ed on 11 / 20 / 2020 (format MM/DD/YYYY):
	The comp	any approves of the name	change from "SafeTZone Inc." to "SLEEVZ Inc."
			
	Additi	onal Amendments and the	dates on which they were adopted are attached.
	Iten	n 6, 7, or 8 MUST be	e checked/completed with any appropriate attachments.
6.	The bo	ard of directors without sto	ckholder action approved the Amendment. Stockholder action was not
·.	The sto	ockholders approved the Annation is required for item a	nendment. The total number of votes entitled to be cast was
	a.	The total number of votes against amendment was _	cast for amendment was and the total number of votes cast
	b.	The total number of undis of votes to approve amend	puted votes cast for amendment was which was a sufficient number dment.
8.	Amenovoting document	group and is attached to an	s required; the information required in item 5 above is provided for each d made part of this Domestic Business Corporation Amendment
	<u>y / 23 /</u>		
Dat	te (MM/L	DD/YYYY)	Signature as required by 10A-2A-1.20
			Joseph E. "Tripp" Watson, III
			Typed Name of Above Signature
			Attorney for Company
			Typed Title/Capacity to Sign under 10A-2A-1.20

DB Corp Amendment - 01/2020

Page 2 of 2

John H. Merrill Secretary of State

P.O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, John H. Merrill, Secretary of State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

pursuant to the provisions of Title 10A, Chapter 1, Article 5, Code of Alabama 1975, and upon an examination of the entity records on file in this office, the following entity name is reserved as available:

SLEEVZ Inc.

This name reservation is for the exclusive use of The Watson Firm, 2007 3rd Avenue North, Birmingham, AL 35203 for a period of one year beginning November 23, 2020 and expiring November 23, 2021



RES916421

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the city of Montgomery, on this day.

November 23, 2020

Date

X. M. Merill

John H. Merrill

Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 060245 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 06/01/2022